#### 900435623

04/46/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fresno Baseball Chib, LLC		01/15/2018	Limited Liability Company:
			Velaums

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fresno FC, LLC	
Street Address:	1800 Tulare Street	
City:	Fresno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: La Vifornia	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Ě.				-
	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Secondays.
	Registration Number:	3617038	FRESNO FUEGO FUTBOL CLUB	Constitution of
	Registration Number:	3492072	FRESNO FUEGO	The second

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-247-7929

Email:

marytran@aspireip.com Mary Frances Love

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

444 East Pikes Peak Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 105

Address Line 4:

Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Frances Love
SIGNATURE:	/Mary F Love/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source-2018-01-15 - Executed Assignment#page1.lif source=2018-01-15 - Executed Assignment/page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fresno Baseball Club, LLC ("Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company of

Delaware and located at 1800 Tulare Street, Fresno, California is the owner of trademark registrations

identified below ("the Fuego marks").

WHEREAS, Fresno FC, LLC ("Assignee"), a Limited Liability Company of California and

located at 109 Lorain Place, Los Gatos, California is desirous of acquiring the Fuego Marks and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Fuego Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Fuego Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademark Registration with the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

481 8802v1

# The Fuego Marks

Registrant/Assignor: Fresno Baseball, LLC

Marks:

FRESNO FUEGO & DESIGN Reg. No. 3,617,038

FRESNO FUEGO

Reg. No. 3,492,072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document of the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day.

FRESNO BASEBALD LLC

Date:

1-15-18

Derek Frants

UP | General Manager

-2-

4818802v1